OP \$65.00 7781955

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Rapp Geosciences, LLC | | I01/14/2010 I | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WYOMING |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Prosperity Organic Foods, Inc. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | PO Box 2754 | |
| City: | Hailey | |
| State/Country: | IDAHO | |
| Postal Code: | 83333 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: IDAHO | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|--------------------|
| Serial Number: | 77819556 | WEIGHT SMART BLEND |
| Serial Number: | 77651810 | MELT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)647-9418

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8886479418

Email: info@catherinecary.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Cary
Address Line 1: 737 Post St #131

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94109

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | CYRAT006 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Catherine Cary |
| Signature: | /cac/ |
| | TRADEMARK |

900152263 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0234

| Date: | 01/15/2010 |
|---|------------|
| Total Attachments: 1 source=scan0005#page1.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0235

My Commission Expires On: /2

RECORDED: 01/15/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0236